508649141 07/12/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI359940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EMPLOYMENT DOCUMENT	EMPLOYMENT DOCUMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Veniamin Milevski			05/26/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	BRAGI	BRAGI GmbH		
Street Address:	Sendlin	Sendlinger Str. 7/Angerblock 2.0G		
City:	Münche	München		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80331			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1834		18341450		
CORRESPONDENCE				
		8558777845		
) the e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
		5152187888		
		docketing@goodhue.com		
		Ashlyn Nguyen		
Correspondent Name		Ashiyii Nguyen		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		Goodhue, Coleman & Owens, P.C.		
•	(
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	-	Goodhue, Coleman & Owens, P.C.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Goodhue, Coleman & Owens, P.C. 7300 Westown Parkway, Suite 110		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	Goodhue, Coleman & Owens, P.C. 7300 Westown Parkway, Suite 110 West Des Moines, IOWA 50266		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	IUMBER:	Goodhue, Coleman & Owens, P.C. 7300 Westown Parkway, Suite 110 West Des Moines, IOWA 50266 BRAGI GmbH-P0195USA2		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	IUMBER:	Goodhue, Coleman & Owens, P.C. 7300 Westown Parkway, Suite 110 West Des Moines, IOWA 50266 BRAGI GmbH-P0195USA2 Ashlyn Nguyen		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	IUMBER:	Goodhue, Coleman & Owens, P.C. 7300 Westown Parkway, Suite 110 West Des Moines, IOWA 50266 BRAGI GmbH-P0195USA2 Ashlyn Nguyen Ashlyn Nguyen		

LAW OF EMPLOYEE INVENTIONS OF GERMANY JULY 31, 2009

Whereas, the Law of Employee Inventions of Germany, dated July 31, 2009 sets forth that notwithstanding anything in any rule of law, an invention made by an employee shall, as between him and his employer, shall pass to the employer either by declaration of the employing company within a specific time limit or automatically, if no declaration is issued.

Whereas the following inventor(s):

Veniamin Milevski, was an/were employee(s) of:

Bragi GMBH, a Company of Germany, having its principal place of business at Sendlinger Str. 7/Angerblock 2.0G, München, Germany 80331,

at the time of creation and reduction to practice of the inventions listed in Exhibit 1;

and for which an application for Letters Patent were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

be it known, that by operation of the German Law of Employee Inventions, effective as of the first patent filing date for each application listed in Exhibit 1, the full and exclusive right to said inventions and said applications and to any and all inventions described in said application belongs to and is/was transferred by operation of law to:

Bragi GMBH, a Company of Germany, having its principal place of business at Sendlinger Str. 7/Angerblock 2.0G, München, Germany 80331,

Attached as Exhibits are the following documents:

1. List of Patent Applications

By:____

Dated: 26 May Zalo

Nikolaj Hviid CEO Bragi GmbH

EXHIBIT 1

PATENT REEL: 068315 FRAME: 0858

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Number/Patent Number	Filing Date	Title
62/560,835	September 20, 2017	Wireless Earpieces for Hub Communications
16/128,429	September 11, 2018	Wireless Earpieces for Hub Communications